

# Bureau Actions 2018-2019



2019 Edition 05/01/2019 Edition

FAI – FEDERATION AERONAUTIQUE INTERNATIONALE – THE WORLD AIR SPORTS FEDERATION

# **Bureau Actions**

Bureau Actions, updated January 5, 2019.

## 1. April 5, 2018

Request form Croatia for an extension in time to secure NAC approval for their event

To give Croatia 30 more days to complete their requirement of securing Croatia NAC approval for the 4th FAI Women's World Hot Air Balloon Championship. This extra time is due in part to the dates of the FAI WAG and the FAI requirement that Croatia move the dates they had previously requested

The Bureau voted to approve this request

## 2. May 3, 2018

Follow up on request from Croatia for time extension

Balon Club Zagreb has been unable to secure the endorsement from the Croatian National Aero Club as required in their bid pretention. The CIA is unable to complete the sanction agreement and thus the pending Sanction has been canceled.

The Bureau voted to cancel the pending sanction for the 4th Women's World Hot Air Balloon Championship

# 3. May 4th, 2018

Request from the Event Director of the 2018 FAI World Hot Air Balloon Championship asking for approval for a 3rd round of invitations

The Bureau voted to approve this request

## 4. May 5th, 2018

Request from the organizer of the 4th FAI World Junior Hot Air Balloon Championship for a 3rd round of invitations

The Bureau voted to approve this request

## 5, May 15, 2018

Organizers of the 3rd FAI World Women Hot Air Balloon Championship have requested the CIA suspend Sporting Code rule 5.6.4.3 so they are able to fill the remaining open positions.

The Bureau voted not to suspend Sporting Code rule 5.6.4.3 Limitation as per request of the organizers

## 6. June 9, 2018

Aero Club of Włocławek, as the organizer of the 4th Junior FAI Hot Air Balloon World Championships event is asking the CIA for permission to accept one more additional pilot

The bureau voted not to grant the request for one extra pilot. To do otherwise could open up additional problems that would be difficult to deal with.

# 7, June 28, 2018

Organiser of the 4th FAI Hot Air Balloon World Championships for Juniors 2018, make an official change in the schedule of the events concerning the date and time of the opening ceremony

The Bureau has agreed to this request with the following caveat; all pilots and officials be notified of the new schedule by July 12, 2018

## 8. July 4, 2018

CIA President request the Bureau to concider reducing penilites acessed by the Jury at the 2017 FAI Europen Championship

The Bureau did not agree with the request and recomend the orginizers follow procedures in the FAI General Section, Sections one and the Jury Handbook

## 9. July 12, 2018

Request from the Event Director of the FAI WHABC in Austria to replace Deputy Director Thomas Herndl and apporve Marc Andre as the new Deputy Event Director

The Bureau apporved the request

## 10. August 18, 2018

Organizer request to change the Deputy Event Director from Witold Filus to Gary Lacey and Safety Officer from Jerzy Czerniawski to Bartosz Nowakowski

The Bureau apporved the request

## 11. October 8th, 2018

Request from EDS to approve the sanction applacation for the 63rd Coupe Aéronautique Gordon Bennett to be held in Montbéliard, France September 12th through September 19, 2019

The Bureau apporved the request

## 12. October 14, 2018

The Bureau approved Maury Sullivan as the Event Director for the 2019 FAI World Air Games test Event and the 2020 FAI Word Air Games to be held in Turkey.

#### 13. December 5, 2018

Request from the CIA Jury Board for change in the Jury President for the 21st European Championship, Mallorca. Replace JC Weber with Thomas Fink.

The Bureau approved the request

## 14. December 23, 2018

Request by Markus Haggeney, Event Director for the 2019 Gordon Bennet, Montbeliard France to approve Benoit Pelard as Deputy Event Director and Benoit Peterle as Safety Officer.

The Bureau approved the request



Fédération Aéronautique Internationale Avenue de Rhodanie 54 CH-1007 Lausanne Switzerland Tel: +41 21 345 10 70 Fax: +41 21 345 10 77 www.fai.org info@fai.org